
 Farm Bill Listening Session  

 Energy and the Bioeconomy 

Follow‐up Contacts 
For questions regarding Farm Bill programs and implementation, 

 e‐mail RDFarmBillComments@wdc.usda.gov 

(subject line: Energy & Bioeconomy) or 

 please contact the following:  

Agency  Name Contact Information
National Institute of 
Food and Agriculture 

Louie Tupas, Ph.D. 
Deputy Director 
Bioenergy, Climate and Environment 
 
Daniel Cassidy 
National Program Leader 
Bioenergy and Bioeconomy Programs 

 
William Goldner 
National Program Leader 
Sustainable Bioenergy 

ltupas@nifa.usda.gov 
 
 
 

dcassidy@nifa.usda.gov 
 
 
 

wgoldner@nifa.usda.gov 
 
 

Natural Resources  
and Environment 

Patrick Holmes 
Office of the Secretary 
 

patrick.holmes@osec.usda.gov 
 

Farm Service Agency  Matthew Ponish 
Acting Director 
Conservation and Environmental Program 
Division USDA/Farm Service Agency 
 
Kelly Novak (BCAP) 
Biomass Crop Assistance Program (BCAP) 
Program Manager  
 
Barb Fesco (FFP) 
Sugar Program Manager/Economist 

matthew.ponish@wdc.usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
kelly.novak@wdc.usda.gov 
 
 
 
barbara.fesco@wdc.usda.gov  
 

Rural Development  Mark Brodziski 
Energy Divisions Director 
 

Mark.Brodziski@wdc.usda.gov 
 
 

Office of Energy Policy 
and New Uses 

James Duffield 
Senior Economist 

jduffield@oce.usda.gov 
 

 



 


